Form PTO-1594 (Rev. 07/05) OMB Collection 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008)

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office

| To the Director of the O. S. Patent and Tracemark Office: Pie | ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) |
|--|--|
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): | 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| National University | Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? |
| | National Polytechnic College of Engil |
| | Name: and Oceaneering |
| ☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association | Internal Address: |
| General Partnership Limited Partnership | Street Address: 272 South Fries Avenue |
| Corporation- State: | City: Wilmington |
| a California not for Profit Public Benefit | <u> </u> |
| ☑ Other Corporation | State: California |
| Citizenship (see guidelines) | Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>90744</u> |
| Additional names of conveying parties attached? Yes No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : | General Partnership Citizenship |
| Execution Date(s)April 25, 2007 | Limited Partnership Citizenship |
| _ | Corporation Citizenship |
| ☐Assignment ☐Merger | a California not for profit benefit |
| Security Agreement Change of Name | Other corporation Citizenship |
| | If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domes |
| ⊠Other QuitClaim Assignment | representative designation is attached: Yes (Designations must be a separate document from assign |
| 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and | identification or description of the Trademark. |
| A. Trademark Application No.(s) | B. Trademark Registration No.(s) |
| | 3,008,051 |
| | , ,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,, |
| | |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes |
| | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow 6. Total number of applications and |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknow |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 City: San Diego | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 Phone Number: (619) 696-6700 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 City: San Diego | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501990 |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 Phone Number: (619) 696-6700 Fax Number: (619) 696-7124 | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 Phone Number: (619) 696-6700 Fax Number: (619) 696-7124 Email Address: | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 5. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501990 |
| 5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John L. Haller - Gordon & Rees LLP Internal Address: Street Address: 101 West Broadway, Suite 1600 City: San Diego State: CA Zip: 92101 Phone Number: (619) 696-6700 Fax Number: (619) 696-7124 Email Address: | Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes Date if Application or Registration Number is unknown. 6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed 8. Payment Information a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number 501990 Authorized User Name Gordon & Rees LLP |

American LegalNet, Inc. www.USCourtForms.com

QUITCLAIM ASSIGNMENT

This QuitClaim Assignment is made and entered into by and between National University, a California Not for Profit Public Benefit corporation of 11355 N. Torrey Pines Road, La Jolla, CA 92037-1013 and National Polytechnic College of Engineering and Oceaneering, a California Not for Profit Public Benefit corporation, of 272 South Fries Avenue, Wilmington, CA 90744.

WHEREAS, National University is the owner of U.S. Trademark Registration No. 3,008,051 directed to the word mark NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND OCEANEERING as it relates to educational services, namely, offering associate degrees and certification programs in the field of marine technology, commercial diving, non-destructive diving, non-destructive testing, underwater welding technology, hyperbaric medical technology, engineering technology and communication technology based upon a claimed date of first use of March 1, 2004 and a claimed first use in commerce of March 1, 2004 with the phrase POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE disclaimed apart from the mark as shown;

WHEREAS National University is not the owner of this trademark because such application for the above-referenced registration was inadvertently filed by National University when, at all times relating thereto such mark was owned by National Polytechnic College of Engineering and Oceaneering; and

WHEREAS National University's attempts to surrender such registration have been prevented by Oceaneering International, Inc.'s refusal to stipulate to such surrender based upon incorrect claim of ownership; and

WHEREAS such trademark registration on the Supplemental Register is the subject of a Cancellation proceeding initiated by Oceaneering International, Inc., Cancellation No. 92-045984 before the Trademark Trial and Appeal Board of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

WHEREAS such registration is the subject of a cause of action for cancellation of registration brought by Oceaneering International, Inc. before the United States District Court's Eastern District of Texas, Case No. 4:06-CV-02069; and

BNTLU//428110v.1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0574

WHEREAS National Polytechnic College of Engineering and Oceaneering has filed an application for the registration of the mark NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND OCEANEERING plus design for educational services, namely, offering associate degrees and certification programs in the fields of marine technology, commercial diving, nondestructive diving, nondestructive testing, underwater welding technology, hyperbaric medical technology, engineering technology and communication technology, based upon a date of first use of April 23, 2004 and a date of first use in commerce of April 23, 2004 which is Serial No. 77/038,930; and

WHEREAS such application has been rejected based upon the registration of National University, namely U.S. Trademark No. 3,008,051 and

WHEREAS National Polytechnic College of Engineering and Oceaneering desires to have its application for registration of its mark proceed to registration and therefore desires to show concurrent ownership of the presumptively invalid U.S. Trademark registration No. 3,008,051 whereby to remove one basis of rejection of its pending application.

NOW, THEREFORE based upon mutual covenants and conditions contained herein, the parties agree as follows:

For the sum of \$1.00 plus other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, National University (Assignor) hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to National Polytechnic College of Engineering and Oceaneering (Assignee), whatever rights, title, and interest it has in and to the United States

Trademark Registration No. 3,008,051 for the mark NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND OCEANEERING, together with such goodwill as relates to such mark.

Executed this 24 day of 1 april 2007.

ASSIGNOR

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

ASSIGNEE

NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND OCEANEERING

Kevin B. Casey

President

TRADEMARK REEL: 003532 FRAME: 0576 Trademark Registration No. 3,008,051 for the mark NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND OCEANEERING, together with such goodwill as relates to such mark.

Executed this 25 day of ______ 2007.

ASSIGNOR

NATIONAL UNIVERSITY

Richard E. Carter

Vice Chancellor of Business Operations

ASSIGNEE

NATIONAL POLYTECHNIC COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND OCEANEERING

By: ______Kevin B. Casey

President

RECORDED: 04/30/2007 REEL: 003532 F